
Rachel Duce
Head of University and Careers Counselling 
rachel.duce@dulwich.org
Jo Mattingley-Nunn
University and Careers Counsellor
jo.mattingley@dulwich.org
Nakul Malik
University and Careers Counsellor
nakul.malik@dulwich.org
Elizabeth Bass 
University and Careers Counsellor  
elizabeth.bass@dulwich.org

+65 68901522

+65 68901533

+65 68901535

+65 68901000

OUR NETWORK

DULWICH COLLEGE 
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOLS (DCI) 
Dulwich College International Schools are 
K-12 schools that offer the internationally 
recognised IGCSE curriculum followed by 
the International Baccalaureate Diploma 
Programme.

Singapore

Zhuhai

Shanghai

Seoul

Suzhou

Beijing

EDUCATION IN MOTION (EiM)
 EiM manages a group of world-leading 
educational institutions including Dulwich 
College International schools, Dulwich 
International High Schools, Dehong® 
schools, Green School International and 
Hochalpines Institut Ftan AG, enrolling 
11,000 students and aspiring to be the 
global leader in pioneering education for a 
sustainable future. 

UNIVERSITY COUNSELLING 
OFFICE

71 Bukit Batok West Avenue 8, Singapore 
T: (8610) 6454 9000      F: (8610) 6454 9001

TOP COUNTRY OR REGION 
REPRESENTED BY OUR 
STUDENTS

SCHOOL PROFILE   2022 |  2023

2,726
STUDENTS:

50+
NATIONALITIES:

3-18
AGE RANGE:FOUNDED IN:

2014

We do not rank our students or calculate grade point 
averages. For the duration of course work, student 
progress is internally assessed using pre-established, 
standards-based performance levels. Year 11 IGCSE 
courses and Year 13 IB conclude with externally 
assessed examinations.  

Upon request, DCSG will report all external 
suspensions and withdrawals that arise as a result 
of a significant disciplinary incident or personal 
misconduct.  

ACREDITATIONS AND 
MEMBERSHIPS

C E E B :  6 8 7 1 1 0
OUR SCHOOL
Dulwich College (Singapore) opened in 2014 and educates children from age 2 to 18. Our school serves 2,726 students from 
over 50 different countries. There are over 1150 students in our Senior School, Years 7-13, with 124 being in the graduating 
Class of 2023. The primary teaching language of DCSG is English. Up to age 5, students follow the Early Years Foundation 
Stage, and from Years 1 to 8, they follow the National Curriculum of England and Wales, which is enhanced to meet the 
needs of our international student body. In Years 9-11 DCSG offers a 3-year IGCSE/GCSE programme. The extended length 
of the programme allows us to provide opportunities for subject-based enrichment, to teach beyond the curriculum and 
to explore deeper and broader learning. This enhanced IGCSE programme prepares students for the rigours of the 2-year 
International Baccalaureate Programme in Years 12 and 13 (IBDP). In addition, students are provided opportunities to take 
part in a range of co-curricular activities, recognised through the Dulwich Challenge Award, with three levels to this award: 
Dulwich Challenge, Dulwich Challenge Extra and Dulwich Challenge Elite. Furthermore, students are given the opportunity 
to take part in the International Award, modelled on the Duke of Edinburgh Award, bronze, silver and gold standards.

SCHOOL CALENDAR
The school year is 181 days, running from mid-August to end of June. It is divided into three terms. In response to Covid-19, 
the Class of 2023 has had no disruption from face-to-face instruction, although strict Covid-19 restrictions have been in place 
within the school and Singapore, which has severely impacted on sports, CCA and CAS activities, with no competitive ACSIS 
sports league fixtures from February 2020 – April 2022. Access to external SAT / ACT testing with reduced capacity due to 
government Covid-19 regulations for schools has been on offer within Singapore AY 2021-2022.

CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES
Our College offers over 100 different activities such as Model United Nations, Student Council, Sustainability Matters and 
the International Award in addition to the drama, arts and sports programmes. Service programmes support a host of local 
projects, ranging from working with the elderly to the delivery of food parcels for those in need. Internationally, DCSG also 
works as part of the United World Schools programme, supporting a remote village school in Cambodia and in Indonesia 
‘Batam Build’ via Habitat for Humanity. Our Performing Arts programme performs internationally and has connections 
with The Royal Shakespeare Company, Vienna Boys Choir, Manchester College of Music and LAMDA. For sport, students 
compete in a wide variety of sports locally and internationally with other international schools within both Singapore via the 
ACSIS sports league and in Asia. DCSG offers a dedicated ‘IGNITE’ pathway for identified highly talented students in the 
Performing Arts, Creative Arts, and Sport.

UNITED KINGDOM - 35.5%1

AUSTRALIA - 10.7%3

CHINA - 11.3%2

SINGAPORE - 6%4

INDIA - 5.6%

USA - 4.7%

5

6



Destinations for the graduating class 2020

As Dulwich College (Singapore) is a new school, with our first graduating class being in 2020, there is limited IB data.

2022 IB DIPLOMA RESULTS

UUppppeerr  SScchhooooll  IIBBDDPP  ssuubbjjeecctt  ooffffeerriinnggss
(Please refer to the IBDP options guide on our website  https://singapore.dulwich.org/ for detailed information and guidance)

IIBB SSuubbjjeecctt GGrroouupp DDeessccrriippttiioonn CChhooiiccee LLeevveell
GGrroouupp  11::
SSttuuddiieess  iinn  LLaanngguuaaggee  
aanndd  LLiitteerraattuurree

(A) First language or 
Mother Tongue study

Mandarin Language and Literature
SSLL  //  HHLLEnglish Language and Literature

English Literature
School Supported – Tutored /Self-Taught 
Native Language 

SSLL

GGrroouupp  22::  
LLaanngguuaaggee  
AAccqquuiissiittiioonn

(B) Second language or a 
second (A) language can be 
followed & supported

Mandarin AAbb  //  SSLL  //  HHLL
Spanish  / German AAbb  //  SSLL  //  HHLL
French / English SSLL  //  HHLL

GGrroouupp  33::  
IInnddiivviidduuaallss  aanndd  
SSoocciieettiieess

Social Sciences which include 
keystone traditional subjects 
alongside issues-based courses 
focused on the environment and 
information technology

History / Global Politics

SSLL  //  HHLL
Psychology
Geography
Information Technology in a Global Society
Business Management / Economics
Environmental Systems and Societies * 
(Group 3 and 4)

SSLLGGrroouupp  44::  
SScciieenncceess

Lab based traditional sciences 
alongside more creative 
science options

Physics

SSLL  //  HHLL
Biology
Chemistry
Design Technology
Computer Science
Sports Exercise and Health Science

GGrroouupp  55::  
MMaatthheemmaattiiccss

Mathematics with different levels 
and focus

Mathematics: Applications and 
Interpretation

SSLL  //  HHLL

Mathematics: Analysis and Approaches SSLL  //  HHLL
GGrroouupp  66::  
TThhee  AArrttss

Various creative subjects or students 
may take an elective from another 
group

Theatre / Dance / Music
SSLL  //  HHLLVisual Arts

Film

WORLD

31.98

38.90
AVERAGE

POINTS

IIBB  DDiipplloommaa  RReessuullttss  GGrraadduuaattiinngg  CCllaassss  22002211
CCaannddiiddaatteess 47
GGrraaddee 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 Un Total
NNuummbbeerr 126 114 34 8 2 0 0 284
PPeerrcceennttaaggee  ((%%)) 44.4 40.1 12 2.8 0.7 0 0 100
CCuummuullaattiivvee  ((%%)) 44.4 84.5 96.5 99.3 100 100 100 100

90

195
37.8
37.8

204
39.5

77.3 

94
18.2
95.5

23
4.5
100

0
0

100

0
0

100

0
0

100

516
100

First IB Diploma Results Graduating Class 2020
Candidates 31
Grade 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 Un Total
Number 39 94 46 10 2 191
Percentage (%) 20.4 49.2 24.1 5.2 1.0 100
Cumulative (%) 20.4 69.6 93.7 99.0 100 100 100 100

47

44.4
44.4
126

84.5
40.1
114

96.5
12
34

99.3
2.8
8

100
0.7
2

100
100

0

100
100

0
100
284

IB Diploma Results Graduating Class 2022

IB Diploma Results Graduating Class 2021

Class of 2022 highlighted in bold.

IGCSE - Years 10 and 11 (Grades 9 and 10)
In Years 9-11 DCSG offers a 3-year IGCSE/GCSE programme. The extended length of the programme allows us 
to provide opportunities for subject-based enrichment, to teach beyond the curriculum and to explore deeper 
and broader learning. It encourages greater conceptual understanding, more in-depth knowledge and more 
sophisticated skills. In addition, all students study Global Skills, a taught course that lays a solid foundation 
of critical thinking, bring together elements of philosophy, current affairs, research methodologies and public 
speaking. Students take up to 11 externally assessed examination subjects. The exam boards used include 
Cambridge Assessment International Education (CAIE), Pearson Edexcel, AQA, Oxford AQA and CCEA. CAIE 
courses are graded on a scale of A* to G, while the other exam boards are graded on a scale of 9 to 1. A passing 
grade of C for CAIE is equivalent to a 4 for the other exam boards.

IB Diploma Programme - Years 12 and 13 (Grades 11 and 12)  
All DCSG students start the International Baccalaureate Diploma Programme (IBDP) or the IB Courses route in 
Year 12 in preparation for university. Our third graduating Class of 2022 with 90 students matriculated to a diverse 
distribution of destinations spanning 10 countries: 53% UK; 16% Singapore, (of which 13% were National Service 
men); 10% USA, 5% to Europe, 4% to Australia, and 2% to each of Canada and Hong Kong. The remaining 8% 
elected for a Gap Year.

ACADEMIC PROGRAMMES

UNIVERSITY  DESTINATIONS 2020-2022

UNITED K INGDOM
Arts University Bournemouth  
Bangor University 
Bath Spa University 
BIMM Institute  
Cardiff University  
Cardiff Metropolitan University  
Durham University 
Falmouth University 
Imperial College London  
King’s College London 
Kingston University 
Lancaster University  
Loughborough University  
London School of Economics and 
Political Science  
Newcastle University  
Nottingham University  
Royal Holloway, University of London 
University of Bath 
University of Birmingham  
University of Bristol 
University of Cambridge 
University College London 
University of Derby 
University of Dundee 
University of East Anglia   
University of Edinburgh 
University of Exeter  
University of Glasgow  

University of Kent  
University of Leeds 
University of Manchester  
University of Nottingham 
University of Surrey 
University of Sussex  
University of York 
University of Arts, London  

UNITED STATES
Boston University 
Emerson College 
New York University 
Michigan State University 
Purdue University 
Rutgers University   
University of Notre Dame 
University of Virginia  
University of California, Berkeley  
University of California, Davis  

CANADA
University of Toronto
Ryerson University

AUSTRALIA & NZ
University of Sydney 
Trinity College, University of Sydney  
University of Otago  

EUROPE
ESCE University In Paris, France 
Southampton-Kassel, Germany  
Polimoda, Italy  
Erasmus University College, Netherlands  
Rotterdam School of Management 
The Hague University of Applied 
Sciences, Netherlands 
University of Groningen, Netherlands  
Queen Mary, University of London Malta 
Campus 
Lund University, Sweden 
Ecole Hoteliere de Lausanne, Switzerland 
Ecole Polytechnique Federale de 
Lausanne (EPFL), Switzerland 

S INGAPORE
James Cook University, Singapore 
campus  
Nanyang Technological University (NTU) 
National University of Singapore (NUS) 
National University of Singapore Yale-
NUS College 

HONG KONG
Hong Kong University of Science & 
Technology 
Hong Kong Polytechnic University 
(PolyU) 


