

## **DULWICH COLLEGE**

SINGAPORE

## CEEB: 687110

71 Bukit Batok West Avenue 8, Singapore T: (8610) 6454 9000 F: (8610) 6454 9001

## UNIVERSITY COUNSELLING **OFFICE**

Rachel Duce	+65 68901522
Head of University and Careers Counse	lling
rachel.duce@dulwich.org	
Jo Mattingley-Nunn	+65 68901533
University and Careers Counsellor	
jo.mattingley@dulwich.org	
Nakul Malik	+65 68901535
University and Careers Counsellor	
nakul.malik@dulwich.org	
Elizabeth Bass	+65 68901000
University and Careers Counsellor	

## TOP COUNTRY OR REGION REPRESENTED BY OUR **STUDENTS**

- **UNITED KINGDOM 35.5%**
- CHINA 11.3%

elizabeth.bass@dulwich.org

- **AUSTRALIA 10.7%**
- SINGAPORE 6%
- **INDIA 5.6%**
- USA 4.7%

# SCHOOL PROFILE 2022 | 2023

FOUNDED IN:

STUDENTS:

NATIONALITIES:

AGE RANGE:

2014

2,726

50 +

3-18

### **OUR SCHOOL**

Dulwich College (Singapore) opened in 2014 and educates children from age 2 to 18. Our school serves 2,726 students from over 50 different countries. There are over 1150 students in our Senior School, Years 7-13, with 124 being in the graduating Class of 2023. The primary teaching language of DCSG is English. Up to age 5, students follow the Early Years Foundation Stage, and from Years 1 to 8, they follow the National Curriculum of England and Wales, which is enhanced to meet the needs of our international student body. In Years 9-11 DCSG offers a 3-year IGCSE/GCSE programme. The extended length of the programme allows us to provide opportunities for subject-based enrichment, to teach beyond the curriculum and to explore deeper and broader learning. This enhanced IGCSE programme prepares students for the rigours of the 2-year International Baccalaureate Programme in Years 12 and 13 (IBDP). In addition, students are provided opportunities to take part in a range of co-curricular activities, recognised through the Dulwich Challenge Award, with three levels to this award: Dulwich Challenge, Dulwich Challenge Extra and Dulwich Challenge Elite. Furthermore, students are given the opportunity to take part in the International Award, modelled on the Duke of Edinburgh Award, bronze, silver and gold standards.

#### COVID-19 UPDATE SCHOOL CALENDAR

The school year is 181 days, running from mid-August to end of June. It is divided into three terms. In response to Covid-19, the Class of 2023 has had no disruption from face-to-face instruction, although strict Covid-19 restrictions have been in place within the school and Singapore, which has severely impacted on sports, CCA and CAS activities, with no competitive ACSIS sports league fixtures from February 2020 - April 2022. Access to external SAT / ACT testing with reduced capacity due to government Covid-19 regulations for schools has been on offer within Singapore AY 2021-2022.

#### **CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES**

Our College offers over 100 different activities such as Model United Nations, Student Council, Sustainability Matters and the International Award in addition to the drama, arts and sports programmes. Service programmes support a host of local projects, ranging from working with the elderly to the delivery of food parcels for those in need. Internationally, DCSG also works as part of the United World Schools programme, supporting a remote village school in Cambodia and in Indonesia 'Batam Build' via Habitat for Humanity. Our Performing Arts programme performs internationally and has connections with The Royal Shakespeare Company, Vienna Boys Choir, Manchester College of Music and LAMDA. For sport, students compete in a wide variety of sports locally and internationally with other international schools within both Singapore via the ACSIS sports league and in Asia. DCSG offers a dedicated 'IGNITE' pathway for identified highly talented students in the Performing Arts, Creative Arts, and Sport.

#### GRADING

We do not rank our students or calculate grade point averages. For the duration of course work, student progress is internally assessed using pre-established, standards-based performance levels. Year 11 IGCSE courses and Year 13 IB conclude with externally assessed examinations.

#### **DISCIPLINE POLICY**

Upon request, DCSG will report all external suspensions and withdrawals that arise as a result of a significant disciplinary incident or personal misconduct.

#### OUR NETWORK

#### **EDUCATION IN MOTION (EIM)**

EiM manages a group of world-leading educational institutions including Dulwich College International schools, Dulwich International High Schools, Dehong® schools, Green School International and Hochalpines Institut Ftan AG, enrolling 11,000 students and aspiring to be the global leader in pioneering education for a sustainable future.

## **DULWICH COLLEGE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOLS (DCI)**

Dulwich College International Schools are K-12 schools that offer the internationally recognised IGCSE curriculum followed by the International Baccalaureate Diploma Programme.



## **ACREDITATIONS AND MEMBERSHIPS**



















#### **ACADEMIC PROGRAMMES**

#### IGCSE - Years 10 and 11 (Grades 9 and 10)

In Years 9-11 DCSG offers a 3-year IGCSE/GCSE programme. The extended length of the programme allows us to provide opportunities for subject-based enrichment, to teach beyond the curriculum and to explore deeper and broader learning. It encourages greater conceptual understanding, more in-depth knowledge and more sophisticated skills. In addition, all students study Global Skills, a taught course that lays a solid foundation of critical thinking, bring together elements of philosophy, current affairs, research methodologies and public speaking. Students take up to 11 externally assessed examination subjects. The exam boards used include Cambridge Assessment International Education (CAIE), Pearson Edexcel, AQA, Oxford AQA and CCEA. CAIE courses are graded on a scale of A\* to G, while the other exam boards are graded on a scale of 9 to 1. A passing grade of C for CAIE is equivalent to a 4 for the other exam boards.

## IB Diploma Programme - Years 12 and 13 (Grades 11 and 12)

All DCSG students start the International Baccalaureate Diploma Programme (IBDP) or the IB Courses route in Year 12 in preparation for university. Our third graduating Class of 2022 with 90 students matriculated to a diverse distribution of destinations spanning 10 countries: 53% UK; 16% Singapore, (of which 13% were National Service men): 10% USA, 5% to Europe, 4% to Australia, and 2% to each of Canada and Hong Kong. The remaining 8% elected for a Gap Year.

#### UNIVERSITY DESTINATIONS 2020-2022

Class of 2022 highlighted in bold.

#### UNITED KINGDOM

Arts University Bournemouth Bangor University **Bath Spa University BIMM Institute** Cardiff University

Cardiff Metropolitan University **Durham University** 

Falmouth University Imperial College London

King's College London Kingston University

Lancaster University

Loughborough University London School of Economics and

**Political Science Newcastle University** 

**Nottingham University** 

Royal Holloway, University of London

University of Bath

University of Birmingham University of Bristol

University of Cambridge University College London

University of Derby

University of Dundee

University of East Anglia University of Edinburgh

University of Exeter

University of Glasgow

University of Kent University of Leeds University of Manchester University of Nottingham University of Surrey University of Sussex

University of York University of Arts, London

#### UNITED STATES

**Boston University** Emerson College **New York University** Michigan State University **Purdue University Rutaers University** University of Notre Dame University of Virginia University of California, Berkeley University of California, Davis

University of Toronto Ryerson University

#### **AUSTRALIA & NZ**

University of Sydney Trinity College, University of Sydney University of Otago

## **EUROPE**

**ESCE University In Paris, France** Southampton-Kassel, Germany Polimoda, Italy

Erasmus University College, Netherlands Rotterdam School of Management

The Hague University of Applied Sciences, Netherlands

University of Groningen, Netherlands Queen Mary, University of London Malta

Campus Lund University, Sweden

Ecole Hoteliere de Lausanne, Switzerland Ecole Polytechnique Federale de Lausanne (EPFL), Switzerland

#### SINGAPORE

James Cook University, Singapore

Nanyang Technological University (NTU) National University of Singapore (NUS) National University of Singapore Yale-**NUS College** 

#### HONG KONG

Hong Kong University of Science & Technology Hong Kong Polytechnic University (PolyU)

	Upper School IBDP s			
	<u> </u>	gapore.dulwich.org/ for detailed information and g		
IB Subject Group	Description	Choice	Level	
Group 1:	(A) First language or	Mandarin Language and Literature		
Studies in Language	Mother Tongue study	English Language and Literature	SL / HL	
and Literature		English Literature		
		School Supported – Tutored /Self-Taught Native Language	SL	
Group 2:	(B) Second language or a	Mandarin	Ab/SL/HL	
Language	second (A) language can be	Spanish / German	Ab/SL/HL	
Acquisition	followed & supported	French / English	SL / HL	
		3	SL/ FIL	
Group 3:	Social Sciences which include	History / Global Politics		
Individuals and	keystone traditional subjects	Psychology		
Societies	alongside issues-based courses	Geography	SL / HL	
	focused on the environment and	Information Technology in a Global Society		
	information technology	Business Management / Economics		
		Environmental Systems and Societies *	SL	
Group 4:	Lab based traditional sciences	(Group 3 and 4)	3L	
Sciences	alongside more creative	Physics		
	science options	Biology		
		Chemistry	SL/HL	
		Design Technology		
		Computer Science		
	1.66	Sports Exercise and Health Science		
Group 5:	Mathematics with different levels	Mathematics: Applications and	SL / HL	
Mathematics	and focus	Interpretation	<b></b>	
		Mathematics: Analysis and Approaches	SL / HL	
Group 6:	Various creative subjects or students	Theatre / Dance / Music		
The Arts	may take an elective from another	Visual Arts	SL/HL	
group		Film		

## 2022 IB DIPLOMA RESULTS

As Dulwich College (Singapore) is a new school, with our first graduating class being in 2020, there is limited IB data.

IB Diploma Results Graduating Class 2022									
Candidates	90								
Grade	7	6	5	4	3	2	1	Un	Total
Number	195	204	94	23	0	0	0		516
Percentage (%)	37.8	39.5	18.2	4.5	0	0	0		100
Cumulative (%)	37.8	77.3	95.5	100	100	100	100	100	

IB Diploma Results Graduating Class 2021									
Candidates	47								
Grade	7	6	5	4	3	2	1	Un	Total
Number	126	114	34	8	2	0	0		284
Percentage (%)	44.4	40.1	12	2.8	0.7	100	100		100
Cumulative (%)	44.4	84.5	96.5	99.3	100	100	100	100	





100% DIPLOMA

PASS RATE



PERFECT

**SCORES** 







BILINGUAL **DIPLOMAS**  OF STUDENTS **ACHIEVED** 

40+ POINTS